

Parrots Perch

Blue bunny Novelties

- Item: Ice cream, Drumsticks. Nut covered vanilla 4.6oz

Common Allergen Present: Milk, peanuts, soy, wheat, corn syrup

Ingredients: Buttermilk, Sugar, Whey, Dry Roasted Peanuts, Bleached Wheat Flour, Coconut Oil, Corn Syrup, Cream, Milk, Skim Milk, Contains 2% or Less of Cocoa, Unsweetened Chocolate, Cocoa Processed with Alkali, Cocoa Butter, Food Starch Modified, Palm Kernel Oil, Molasses, Salt, Canola Oil, Soy Lecithin, Carob Bean Gum, Cellulose Gum, Carrageenan, Natural & Artificial Flavors, Mono & Diglycerides, Soybean Oil, Caramel Color, Annatto Extract for Color. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Milk, Wheat, Soy, Peanuts. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated April 2024. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

- Item: Ice Cream Sandwiches, Big Vanilla

Common Allergen Present: Milk, Wheat, soy, corn syrup

Ingredients: Frozen Dairy Dessert (Skim Milk, Whey, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Buttermilk, Cream, Coconut Oil, Milk, Contains 2% or Less of Natural Flavors, Carob Bean Gum, Cellulose Gel, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Tara Gum, Carrageenan, Xanthan Gum, Mono and Diglycerides). Wafers (Wheat Flour, Sugar, Palm Oil, Dextrose, Caramel Color, Cocoa Processed with Alkali, Contains 2% or less of Corn Flour, Corn Syrup, Food Starch-Modified, Salt, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Soy Lecithin, Baking Soda). COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Milk, Wheat, Soy. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated May 2024. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

- Item : Ice Cream Sandwiches, Cookie, Chips Galore

Common Allergen Present: Milk, Wheat, Soy, egg, corn syrup

Ingredients: Frozen Dairy Dessert (Skim Milk, Whey, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Buttermilk, Cream, Coconut Oil, Milk, Contains 2% or Less of Natural Flavors, Carob Bean Gum, Cellulose Gel, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Tara Gum, Carrageenan, Xanthan Gum, Mono and Diglycerides). Chips (Sugar, Unsweetened Chocolate, Dextrose, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin). Cookies {Enriched Wheat Flour

(Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Brown Sugar, Sugar, Palm Oil, Semi-Sweet Chocolate Chips (Sugar, Unsweetened Chocolate, Milkfat, Cocoa Butter, Unsweetened Chocolate Processed with Alkali, Soy Lecithin, Vanilla Extract), Pasteurized Eggs, Margarine (Palm Oil, Water, Soybean Oil, Contains 2% or less of Salt, Whey, Natural Flavor, Mono and Diglycerides, Soy Lecithin, Vitamin A Palmitate, Beta Carotene for Color), Contains 2% or less of Natural Flavor, Salt, Baking Soda, Ammonium Bicarbonate}. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Milk, Egg, Wheat, Soy. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated May 2024. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

- Item: Ice Cream Sandwich, Cookies and cream 4.5oz

Common Allergen Present: Milk, Wheat, Soy, corn syrup

Ingredients: Frozen Dairy Dessert (Skim Milk, Whey, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Buttermilk, Cream, Coconut Oil, Cookie Pieces {Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Palm Oil, Cocoa Processed with Alkali, Contains 2% or less of Corn Syrup, Caramel Color, Soy Lecithin, Unsweetened Chocolate, Salt, Baking Soda, Cornstarch}, Milk, Contains 2% or Less of Artificial & Natural Flavors, Carob Bean Gum, Cellulose Gel, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Tara Gum, Carrageenan, Xanthan Gum, Mono and Diglycerides, Caramel Color). Chocolate Cookie (Wheat Flour, Sugar, Soybean Oil, Palm Oil, Cocoa Processed with Alkali, Invert Sugar, Contains 2% or less of Corn Flour, Soy Lecithin, Unsweetened Chocolate, Cornstarch, Salt, Baking Soda, Natural Flavor). COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Milk, Wheat, Soy. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated May 2024. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

- Item: Mississippi Mud Frozen Sandwich

Common Allergen Present: Milk, Wheat, Soy, High fructose corn syrup

Ingredients: Frozen Dairy Dessert [Skim Milk, Whey, Fudge Sauce {High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Skim Milk (Skim Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup), Butter (Cream, Salt), Water, Cocoa Processed with Alkali, Unsweetened Chocolate, Contains 2% or less of Sugar, Mono and Diglycerides, Salt, Xanthan Gum, Artificial Flavor, Disodium Phosphate}, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Buttermilk, Cream, Coconut Oil, Cocoa Processed with Alkali, Milk, Contains 2% or Less of Natural Flavors, Carob Bean Gum, Cellulose Gel, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Tara Gum, Carrageenan, Xanthan Gum, Mono and Diglycerides]. Wafers (Wheat Flour, Sugar, Palm Oil, Dextrose, Caramel Color, Cocoa Processed with Alkali, Contains 2% or less of Corn Flour, Corn Syrup, Food Starch-Modified, Salt, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Soy Lecithin, Baking Soda). COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Milk, Wheat, Soy. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies

should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated May 2024. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

- Item: Bomb Pop Candy Clash Bomb Pop Assorted

Common Allergen Present: NONE

Ingredients: Water, Sugar, Corn Syrup, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Contains 1% or less of Citric Acid, Malic Acid, Natural And Artificial Flavors, Guar Gum, Cellulose Gum, Xanthan Gum, Salt, Yellow 5, Red 40, Blue 1. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

Vegan Gluten Free Mac And Cheese

- Item: Vegan GF Mac And cheese (Amy's)
Common allergens present: None
Ingredients: ORGANIC RICE PASTA (ORGANIC RICE FLOUR, FILTERED WATER), FILTERED WATER, VEGAN CHEDDAR-STYLE CHEEZE (FILTERED WATER, TAPIOCA STARCH, EXPELLER PRESSED SAFFLOWER OIL, COCONUT OIL, INACTIVE YEAST, PEA PROTEIN ISOLATE, SALT, VEGAN NATURAL FLAVORS, XANTHAN GUM, CITRIC ACID, YEAST EXTRACT, ANNATTO [COLOR]), ORGANIC HIGH OLEIC SAFFLOWER AND/OR SUNFLOWER OIL, ORGANIC SWEET RICE FLOUR, SEA SALT, NUTRITIONAL YEAST, MUSTARD POWDER.

Gluten Free Bread Substitute

- Item: Gluten Free Hamburger bun, Individually Wrapped

Common Allergens Present: Egg, Corn Syrup Solids

Ingredients: WATER, TAPIOCA STARCH, BROWN RICE FLOUR (RICE FLOUR, RICE BRAN WITH GERM), CANOLA OIL, RESISTANT CORN STARCH, EGG WHITES, INVERT CANE SUGAR, TAPIOCA MALTODEXTRIN, POTATO FLOUR, CANE SUGAR, TAPIOCA SYRUP, YEAST, SUGARCANE FIBER, SALT, GUM (XANTHAN GUM, SODIUM ALGINATE, GUAR GUM), CULTURED CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, CITRIC ACID (MOLD INHIBITOR), XANTHAN GUM, ENZYMES. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Egg. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated September 2022. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR

IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

Hot Dog

- Item: Hot dog bun 6inch (Lakeland)

Common Allergen Present: Wheat, Sesame, High fructose corn syrup

Ingredient list: Enriched unbleached flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid) Water, High fructose corn syrup, yeast, contains less than 2% of the following: soybean oil, wheat, gluten, salt, dough conditioners (monoglycerides, sodium stearoyl lactylate, ascorbic acid, calcium sulfate, enzymes) Calcium propionate (preservative) monocalcium phosphate, sesame flour.

- Item: Nathans All beef frank 4# 6#

Cooking Method:

Steamer (minimal risk of cross contamination during cooking, risk of cross contamination in storage proximity to gluten)

Fryer (risk of cross contamination during cooking with gluten, risk of cross contamination in storage proximity to gluten)

Boiled (minimal risk of cross contamination during cooking process, risk of cross contamination in storage proximity to gluten)

Automatic oven (risk of cross contamination during cooking with gluten, risk of cross contamination in storage proximity to gluten)

Common Allergen Present: Corn

Ingredients: Beef, Water, Contains 2% or Less of Salt, Sorbitol, Sodium Lactate, Natural Flavorings, Sodium Phosphates, Hydrolyzed Corn Protein, Paprika, Sodium Diacetate, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

Footlong Hotdog

- Item Footlong Hot Dog bun (Lakeland)

Common Allergen Present: Wheat, sesame, High fructose corn syrup

Ingredient list: Enriched unbleached flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid) Water, High fructose corn syrup, yeast, contains less than 2% of the following: soybean oil, wheat, gluten, salt, dough conditioners (monoglycerides, sodium stearoyl lactylate, ascorbic acid, calcium sulfate, enzymes) Calcium propionate (preservative) monocalcium phosphate, sesame flour.

- Item: Footlong Frank, 1/6lb Beef/Pork/Turkey

Common Allergen Present: Corn Syrup Solids

Ingredients: Meat ingredients; (pork, beef) , mechanically separated turkey, water, salt, less than 2% of the following: flavoring, potassium lactate, spices, corn syrup solids, sodium lactate, sodium diacetate, sugar, sodium phosphate, sodium erythorbate, oleoresin of paprika, sodium nitrite. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED

Nachos W/ Cheese

- Item: El Sabroso Tortilla Round (yellow corn)

Common Allergen Present: Corn

Ingredient List: Ground Corn, Vegetable Oil (contains One Or More Of The Following: Corn, Sunflower, Safflower, Or Canola Oil), Salt

- Item: Tostitos Nacho Cheese Sauce, Dispenser pack

Common Allergen Present: Milk

Ingredient List: Skim Milk, Water, Canola Oil, Modified Corn Starch, Tomato Paste, Cheddar Cheese (Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Natural Flavors, and Less Than 2% of the Following: Maltodextrin (Made from Corn), Jalapeno Peppers, Salt, Vinegar, Disodium Phosphate, Yeast Extract, Sodium Citrate, Annatto, Monosodium Glutamate, Cellulose Gum, Acetic Acid, Onion Powder, DATEM, Garlic Powder, Chili Powder, Spices, and Citric Acid. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Milk. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated February 2024. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

Pickle on a Stick

- Item: Pickle Whole Kosher Half Sour

Common Allergens: N/A

Ingredients: FRESH CUCUMBERS, WATER, SALT, VINEGAR, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF GARLIC, LACTIC ACID, SODIUM BENZOATE (A PRESERVATIVE), POLYSORBATE 80, NATURAL FLAVOR, TURMERIC EXTRACT (COLOR). COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated June 2022. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

Pizza Surfboard (Cheese/Pepperoni)

- Item: Stonefire 13x5 inch oval flatbread. (pizza crust)

Cooking Method: Automatic belt oven

Common Allergen Present: Wheat

May Contain: Eggs, Milk, Soy, Sesame

Ingredients: INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, ASCORBIC ACID ADDED AS A DOUGH CONDITIONER, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, ENZYME, FOLIC ACID), WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, CULTURED WHEAT FLOUR, SALT, SUGAR, DRIED SOURDOUGH (WHEAT FLOUR, RYE FLOUR, YEAST, ASCORBIC ACID, ENZYMES), YEAST, EXTRA VIRGIN OLIVE OIL, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, DURUM WHEAT SEMOLINA. CONTAINS: WHEAT. MAY CONTAIN: EGGS, MILK, SOY AND SESAME. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

- Item: Seasoned Pizza sauce, fully prepared #10 can

Common Allergen Present:

Ingredients:

Item: Sauce, Soy Bulk

Vendor: Gordon Food Service

Common Allergen Present: Soy, Wheat

Ingredients: WATER, SOYBEANS, WHEAT, SALT, SODIUM BENZOATE: LESS THAN 1/10 OF 1% AS A PRESERVATIVE This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

- Item: Cheese Mozzarella 2% feather shredded

Cooking method: N/A

Common Allergen Present: Milk

Ingredients: PASTEURIZED MILK, SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES, POWDERED CELLULOSE (ADDED TO PREVENT CAKING), NATAMYCIN (ADDED AS A MOLD INHIBITOR). COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Milk. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated May 2023. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

- Item: Pepperoni, Sliced

Common Allergen Present: None

Ingredients: Pork, Beef, Salt, Contains 2% Or Less Of Dextrose, Garlic Powder, Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Spices, Paprika, Natural Flavor, Sodium Nitrite, Bha, Bht, Citric Acid.

Pretzel with Cheese

- Item: Pretzels, prebaked king size 5oz

Common Allergen Present: Wheat, Corn Syrup

Ingredients: ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, CORN SYRUP, YEAST, BICARBONATES AND CARBONATES OF SODA. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Wheat. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated August 2024. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

- Item: Tostitos Nacho Cheese Sauce, Dispenser pack

Common Allergen Present: Milk

Ingredient List: Skim Milk, Water, Canola Oil, Modified Corn Starch, Tomato Paste, Cheddar Cheese (Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Natural Flavors, and Less Than 2% of the Following: Maltodextrin (Made from Corn), Jalapeno Peppers, Salt, Vinegar, Disodium Phosphate, Yeast Extract, Sodium Citrate, Annatto, Monosodium Glutamate, Cellulose Gum, Acetic Acid, Onion Powder, DATEM, Garlic Powder, Chili Powder, Spices, and Citric Acid. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Milk. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated February 2024. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

Walking Taco

- Item: Taco filling beef pre cooked

Cooking method:

Steamer (minimal cross contamination risk during cooking, risk of cross contamination during food holding)

Boiling (minimal cross contamination risk during cooking, risk of cross contamination during food holding)

Common allergen present: Soy, Corn

Ingredients: BEEF, WATER, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN (soy protein concentrate, caramel color), CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, CHILI PEPPER, SALT, SEASONING (potassium chloride, flavor [contains maltodextrin]), SOY LECITHIN, SUGAR, SPICES, SEASONING (hydrolyzed soy and corn protein, salt), DEHYDRATED GARLIC, CARAMEL COLOR, DISODIUM INOSINATE AND DISODIUM GUANYLATE, ONION POWDER, PAPRIKA EXTRACT, SODIUM PHOSPHATES. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Soy. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated June 2019. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

- Item: Doritos top and go

Cooking method: N/A

Common Allergen Present: Milk, Corn

Ingredients: Corn, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower, Canola, And/or Corn Oil), Maltodextrin (Made From Corn), And Less Than 2% Of The Following: Salt, Cheddar Cheese (Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Whey, Monosodium Glutamate, Buttermilk, Romano Cheese (Part-Skim Cow's Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Romano Cheese (Cow's Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Whey Protein Concentrate, Onion Powder, Corn Flour, Natural And Artificial Flavor, Dextrose, Tomato Powder, Lactose, Spices, Artificial Color (Yellow 6, Yellow 5, Red 40), Lactic Acid, Citric Acid, Sugar, Garlic Powder, Skim Milk, Red And Green Bell Pepper Powder, Disodium Inosinate, Disodium Guanylate, Potassium Chloride, And Sodium Caseinate. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Milk. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated April 2024. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

- Item: Chip scoop top and go

Common allergen present: Corn

Ingredients: Corn, Vegetable Oil (Corn And/or Canola Oil), And Salt. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated April 2024. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

- Item: Cheese American/ cheddar 50-50 mix

Cooking Method: N/A

Common Allergen Present: Milk

Ingredients: American cheese (milk, cheese cultures, salt, enzymes), water, sodium phosphates, milkfat, salt, sorbic acid as a preservative. Water, food starch, palm oil, whey, salt, casein and/or caseinate, sodium phosphate, sorbic acid (as a preservative), carrageenan gum, natural flavor, artificial color, lactic acid. Potato starch and powdered cellulose to prevent caking. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED

WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

- Item: Salsa Thick and Chunky

Common Allergen Present: None

Ingredients: Tomatoes (Tomatoes, Tomato Juice, Citric Acid [To Acidify], Calcium Chloride [Firming]), Tomato Puree (Tomato Paste, Water), Onions, Water, Green Chile Peppers, Contains 2% or less of Jalapeno Peppers, Iodized Salt (Contains Potassium Iodate), Distilled Vinegar, Garlic Powder, Xanthan Gum, Spice, Paprika, Calcium Chloride (Firming), Citric Acid (To Acidify).

COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated June 2024. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

